ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLIN	NOIS,)	
Complainant,)	RECEIVED CLERK'S OFFICE
VS.)) PCB 07-132	JAN 0 4 2012
C. GRANTHAM COMPANY,)	STATE OF ILLINOIS Pollution Control Board
Respondent.))	*
CDT CV AV CONTROL C	,	GINAL

SPECIAL ENTRY OF APPEARANCE ON BEHALF OF NON-PARTY MOVANT JAMES L. QUIRIN

COMES NOW Ronald E. Jenkins and enters his appearance specially on behalf of James L. Quirin, individually, in the above-captioned matter.

Respectfully submitted

JENKANS & KLING, P.C.

By:

OF COUNSEL:

JENKINS & KLING, P.C.

Ronald E/Jenkins, #6251710

150 N. Meramec Avenue, Suite 400

St. Louis, MO 63105

(314) 721-2525

(314) 721-5525 (facsimile)

rjenkins@jenkinskling.com

Attorneys for James L. Quirin

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned certifies that a copy of the foregoing was served by U.S. Mail, First Class, postage prepaid upon:

Carol Webb Hearing Officer Illinois Pollution Control Board 1021 N. Grand Avenue East P.O. Box 19274 Springfield, IL 62794

John T. Therriault Illinois Pollution Control Board James R. Thompson Center 100 W. Randolph Street, Suite 11-500 Chicago, IL 60601

Michael D. Mankowski
Office of the Attorney General
Environmental Bureau
500 S. Second Street
Springfield, IL 62706

this 30th day of December 2011.

JAN U 4 2012

STATE OF ILLINOIS
Pollution Control Board

HIGINAL

ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS,)		CLERK'S OFFICE
Complainant,)		JAN 0 4 2012
vs.)	PCB 07-132	STATE OF ILLINOIS Control Board
C. GRANTHAM COMPANY,)		, said
Respondent.)		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

NON-PARTY MOVANT JAMES L. QUIRIN'S RESPONSE TO HEARING OFFICER'S ORDER

COMES NOW James L. Quirin, by and through his undersigned attorney, and responds to the Order of the Hearing Officer as follows:

- 1. To the best of his knowledge, James L. Quirin, is not a party to this case.
- 2. Mr. Quirin, through counsel, assumes he has been notified of this status conference as "Respondent's agent."
- 3. The "proposed settlement agreement" which he received earlier listed James L. Quirin as a Respondent in this matter which he believes he is not.
- 4. To the best of Mr. Quirin's knowledge, C. Grantham Company is no longer an active Illinois company.
- 5. James L. Quirin is presently under a federal EPA investigation in the Southern District of Illinois for his alleged activities associated with C. Grantham Company.
- 6. As a result, and on the advice of counsel, he does not want to participate in the telephone status conference or execute any settlement agreement (either individually or as an "agent") based upon his Fifth Amendment privilege.

Respectfully submitted,

JENKINS & KLING, P.C

By:_

Royald E Jenkins, #6251710

150 N. Meramec Avenue, Suite 400

St. Louis, MO 63105

(314) 721-2525

(314) 721-5525 (facsimile)

rjenkins@jenkinskling.com

Attorneys for James L. Quirin

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned certifies that a copy of the foregoing was served by U.S. Mail, First Class, postage prepaid upon:

Carol Webb Hearing Officer Illinois Pollution Control Board 1021 N. Grand Avenue East P.O. Box 19274 Springfield, IL 62794

OF COUNSEL:

JENKINS & KLING, P.C.

John T. Therriault Illinois Pollution Control Board James R. Thompson Center 100 W. Randolph Street, Suite 11-500 Chicago, IL 60601

Michael D. Mankowski
Office of the Attorney General
Environmental Bureau
500 S. Secon Street

Springfield # 62706

this 30^{th} day of December 2011.